1. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

T T eender A T eyeamon T ageeroue T T pecided Voters Leaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
485 263 222 96 168 222 57 142 167 119 33 101 137 214 485 - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 24% 27% 22% 17% 24% 30% 20% 26% 25% 25% 17% 19% 25% 30% 95% - - - - - -
B C CcD * K JK OPQRT * * *x
526 259 267 148 170 207 70 118 175 163 42 143 143 198 - 526 - - - - -
The Liberal Party 26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 28% 24% 21% 26% 34% 21% 26% 26% 28% - 94% - - - - -
* GH NPQRT * * *x
256 100 155 102 89 65 14 74 91 76 32 96 66 62 - - 256 - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 10% 15% 18% 13% 9% 5% 13% 14% 16% 16% 18% 12% 9% - - 90% - - - -
A DE E * F F F M LM NOQRT * * *x
107 66 41 11 48 48 21 34 35 17 4 16 39 47 - - - 107 - - -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% - - - 98% - - -
B C C * K K NOPRT* * *x
101 56 44 48 27 26 9 31 39 22 18 39 19 24 - - - - 101 - -
The Green Party 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 3% - - - - 89% - -
DE * LM LM * NOPQT* *x
24 21 3 7 13 4 6 8 5 5 2 5 12 4 - - - - - 24 -
Other 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - - - - 85% -
B * M * * k%
102 48 54 34 36 32 25 44 23 10 8 38 26 30 - - - - - - -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% - - - - - - -
401 165 236 116 142 143 89 103 136 74 57 104 106 134 26 34 28 2 12 4 272
Don't Know/Not sure 20% 17% 23% 21% 21% 19% 31% 19% 20% 15% 29% 19% 19% 19% 5% 6% 10% 2% 11% 15% 100%
A GHI* | KLM NQ * Q* o NOPQR
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
Gender EDUCATION

] Gender |  AE | EDUCATION | ~ AGEGROWP |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Party Democrati | Québécois Party
ve Party
A B C D E F G H |

AGE GROUP Decided-Voters Leaners

J K L M N (0] P Q R S T
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 371 150 221 96 155 120 24 65 167 115 35 111 114 111 25 37 28 2 9 5 247
Base: All Answering (wtd) 401 165 236 116 142 143 89 103 136 74 57 104 106 134 26 34 28 2 12 4 272
26 4 22 6 7 14 4 9 8 5 3 4 6 13 26 - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 7% 3% 9% 5% 5% 10% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 10% 100% - - - - - -
* A * * %k * * %k * * * k% * %k k% * %k k% k%
34 19 16 16 10 8 5 6 11 11 10 11 5 8 - 34 - - - - -
The Liberal Party 9% 11% 7% 14% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 16% 18% 10% 4% 6% - 100% - - - - -
* * * %k * * 3k * * * kk * 3k %k k * %k k% kk
28 6 22 6 13 8 8 2 12 7 2 12 7 7 - - 28 - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 7% 4% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 1% 9% 9% 3% 11% 7% 5% - - 100% - - - -
2 2 - 2 1 - 2 1 - - - 2 1 - - - 2 - - -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 100% - - -
* * * k% * * 3k * * * %k * 3k k% * 3k k% k%
12 8 4 4 3 6 4 2 5 1 2 3 2 6 - - - - 12 - -
The Green Party 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% - - - - 100% - -
* * * * %k * * %k * * * 3k k * %k *k * %k * %k k k.
4 2 2 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 2 1 2 - - - - - 4 -
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 3% - 2% 1% 1% - - - - - 100% -
* * * %k * * %k * * * k% * %k k% * %k k% k%
23 14 8 9 3 11 4 12 4 3 5 4 4 9 - - - - - - -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 6% 9% 3% 7% 2% 7% 4% 12% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4% 7% - - - - - - -
* * * %k H* * 3k * * * %k %k %k %k %k %k
272 110 162 75 104 94 65 69 93 45 36 68 81 88 - - - - - - 272
Don't Know/Not sure 68% 66% 69% 64% 73% 65% 73% 67% 69% 61% 62% 65% 76% 66% - - - - - - 100%
* * * k% * * 3k * * * %k * 3k *kk * 3k k% %k
401 165 236 116 142 143 89 103 136 74 57 104 106 134 26 34 28 2 12 4 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



1/2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

T e 1 A T eycaton T T ageeroue T T pecided Voters Leaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
512 268 244 101 174 236 61 151 175 124 36 106 143 227 512 - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 26% 27% 24% 18% 25% 32% 21% 27% 26% 26% 18% 19% 26% 32% 100% - - - - - -
C CcD * K JK OPQRT * * *x
560 277 283 164 180 216 75 124 187 175 52 153 148 207 - 560 - - - - -
The Liberal Party 28% 28% 28% 29% 26% 29% 26% 22% 28% 36% 27% 28% 27% 29% - 100% - - - - -
* GH NPQRT * * *x
283 106 177 108 102 73 22 76 103 83 33 108 73 69 - - 283 - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 11% 17% 19% 15% 10% 8% 14% 15% 17% 17% 20% 13% 10% - - 100% - - - -
A E E * F M LM NOQRT * * *x
109 67 42 11 49 49 21 35 36 17 4 16 41 48 - - - 109 - - -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% 7% 1% 2% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% - - - 100% - - -
B C C * I JK K NOPRT* * *x
113 65 48 51 30 31 13 33 44 22 20 42 21 30 - - - - 113 - -
The Green Party 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 1% 4% - - - - 100% - -
DE * LM LM * NOPQT* *x
28 23 5 9 14 6 6 8 6 7 2 7 13 6 - - - - - 28 -
Other 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - - - - 100% -
B * * * k%
124 62 62 43 39 42 28 55 27 13 13 42 30 39 - - - - - - -
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 10% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 5% - - - - - - -
272 110 162 75 104 94 65 69 93 45 36 68 81 88 - - - - - - 272
Don't Know/Not sure 14% 11% 16% 13% 15% 13% 22% 13% 14% 9% 18% 13% 15% 12% - - - - - - 100%
A GI* I * * *x NOPQR
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



1/2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

T e T aee EDUCATION AGE GROUP Decided-Voters Leaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Party Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
ve Party
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 1657 825 832 443 625 589 54 273 670 660 127 469 498 563 515 598 303 101 114 26 -
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 1605 807 798 445 549 611 199 428 550 428 148 432 438 586 512 560 283 109 113 28 -
512 268 244 101 174 236 61 151 175 124 36 106 143 227 512 - - - - - -
The Conservative Party 32% 33% 31% 23% 32% 39% 31% 35% 32% 29% 24% 24% 33% 39% 100% - - - - - -
C CcD * * K JK OPQR * * *x
560 277 283 164 180 216 75 124 187 175 52 153 148 207 - 560 - - - - -
The Liberal Party 35% 34% 35% 37% 33% 35% 37% 29% 34% 41% 35% 35% 34% 35% - 100% - - - - -
* GH * NPQR * * * %
283 106 177 108 102 73 22 76 103 83 33 108 73 69 - - 283 - - - -
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 13% 22% 24% 19% 12% 11% 18% 19% 19% 23% 25% 17% 12% - - 100% - - - -
A E E * M* LM M NOQR * * *x
109 67 42 11 49 49 21 35 36 17 4 16 41 48 - - - 109 - - -
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 7% 8% 5% 3% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 4% 3% 4% 9% 8% - - - 100% - - -
B C C * | | * JK K NOPR* * *x
113 65 48 51 30 31 13 33 44 22 20 42 21 30 - - - - 113 - -
The Green Party 7% 8% 6% 12% 5% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 13% 10% 5% 5% - - - - 100% - -
DE * LM* LM * NOPQ* *x
28 23 5 9 14 6 6 8 6 7 2 7 13 6 - - - - - 28 -
Other 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% - - - - - 100% -
B * * M * * k%
1605 807 798 445 549 611 199 428 550 428 148 432 438 586 512 560 283 109 113 28 -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



3. Thinking about the Liberal government under the leadership of Justin Trudeau, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

T e 1 aee T eucamon T aceeroup T T pecidedVotersteaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Party Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
1043 473 570 326 377 339 151 247 353 292 121 312 287 323 97 508 148 31 54 2 141
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 48% 56% 58% 54% 45% 52% 45% 53% 60% 62% 58% 52% 45% 19% 91% 52% 29% 48% 8% 52%
A E E * G GH M M M NPQRT NQ * NQ* o NQ
231 117 114 83 82 66 39 45 74 72 25 79 61 65 12 170 16 3 5 * 18
Strongly approve 12% 12% 11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 8% 11% 15% 13% 15% 11% 9% 2% 30% 6% 3% 5% 2% 7%
E * GH M NPQRT N * * *x N
812 356 456 243 295 274 112 202 278 220 96 233 225 258 86 339 132 28 49 2 123
Somewhat approve 41% 36% 45% 43% 43% 37% 38% 36% 42% 45% 49% 43% 41% 36% 17% 60% 47% 26% 43% 6% 45%
A * G M M NPQRT NQ * NQ* *x NQ
958 506 452 236 315 407 141 305 318 194 76 230 263 390 414 52 135 78 59 26 131
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 48% 52% 44% 42% 46% 55% 48% 55% 47% 40% 38% 42% 48% 55% 81% 9% 48% 71% 52% 92% 48%
B CcD * HI I JKL OPRT (0] OPRT* o* *x 0]
478 220 259 133 164 181 86 132 163 98 46 131 129 172 139 46 86 40 32 8 86
Somewhat disapprove 24% 22% 25% 24% 24% 24% 29% 24% 24% 20% 23% 24% 24% 24% 27% 8% 30% 37% 28% 30% 32%
480 286 194 103 151 226 55 174 155 96 30 99 133 218 275 6 49 38 27 18 45
Strongly disapprove 24% 29% 19% 18% 22% 30% 19% 31% 23% 20% 15% 18% 24% 31% 54% 1% 17% 34% 24% 62% 17%
B CcD * FHI JK JKL OPQRT 0] OPT* o* *x 0
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4. Which federal party do you trust most to manage the economy through this recession and the impact of COVID-19?

T ek T aee T eoueamon T ageeroup | T pecidedVotersLeaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Party Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
707 334 373 182 230 295 77 165 241 223 56 189 181 281 17 497 60 14 16 3 74
The Liberal Party 35% 34% 36% 32% 33% 39% 26% 30% 36% 46% 28% 35% 33% 39% 3% 89% 21% 13% 14% 9% 27%
CcD * G FGH JL NPQRT N N* N* ** NQR
596 306 290 140 203 252 77 174 199 146 42 139 174 241 467 29 15 13 10 1 46
The Conservatives 30% 31% 28% 25% 29% 34% 26% 31% 30% 30% 21% 26% 32% 34% 91% 5% 5% 12% 9% 3% 17%
C * JK JK OPQRT O* * *x (0] 3
283 118 165 114 94 75 34 84 99 66 38 104 68 73 10 19 194 2 16 2 26
The NDP 14% 12% 16% 20% 14% 10% 12% 15% 15% 14% 19% 19% 12% 10% 2% 3% 68% 2% 14% 9% 10%
A DE * M LM NOQRT * NOQ* o NOQ
87 46 41 45 27 16 13 28 31 15 20 39 12 16 9 6 4 1 58 1 2
The Green Party 4% 5% 1% 8% 1% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 10% 7% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 52% 4% 1%
DE * LM LM * NOPQT* *x
96 55 42 8 51 37 28 34 27 7 6 14 41 35 - 2 2 77 2 - 13
The Bloc Quebecois 5% 6% 1% 1% 7% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% - * 1% 70% 2% - 5%
C C HI* | | K NOPRT* N* *x NOP
231 119 112 73 87 71 63 67 73 29 35 57 73 67 9 7 7 2 10 21 110
Some Other Party 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 22% 12% 11% 6% 18% 10% 13% 9% 2% 1% 3% 2% 9% 75% 41%
GHI* | | KM * NOP* *x NOPQR
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



5 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The opposition parties in Ottawa are causing unnecessary distraction from dealing with the COVID 19 pandemic by focusing too much attention on the WE charity scandal

Gender EDUCATION AGE GROUP Decided-Voters Leaners

] Gender |  AE | EDUCATION | ~ AGEGROWP |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Party Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
ve Party
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
1166 513 652 324 410 432 173 325 386 282 106 330 314 416 189 429 206 48 67 10 140
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 52% 64% 58% 59% 58% 59% 59% 58% 58% 54% 61% 57% 58% 37% 77% 73% 44% 59% 36% 52%
A * NQRT NQRT * N* *x N
332 152 180 75 103 154 39 94 110 89 13 84 85 150 30 185 59 5 11 9 22
Strongly agree 17% 16% 18% 13% 15% 21% 13% 17% 16% 18% 6% 16% 15% 21% 6% 33% 21% 5% 10% 31% 8%
CcD * J J JKL NPQRT NQRT * * *x
834 361 473 250 307 278 134 231 276 193 93 246 229 265 159 245 147 43 55 2 119
Somewhat agree 42% 37% 46% 44% 44% 37% 46% 42% 41% 40% 47% 45% 42% 37% 31% 44% 52% 40% 49% 6% 44%
A E E * M N N * N* *x N
835 465 370 238 283 315 119 228 285 204 91 212 235 297 323 131 77 61 46 18 132
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 48% 36% 42% 41% 42% 41% 41% 42% 42% 46% 39% 43% 42% 63% 23% 27% 56% 41% 64% 48%
B * OPRT op* opP* *x oP
553 281 273 167 202 184 81 142 194 136 66 152 161 175 163 110 64 49 31 2 102
Somewhat disagree 28% 29% 27% 30% 29% 25% 28% 26% 29% 28% 33% 28% 29% 25% 32% 20% 22% 45% 27% 5% 38%
* OoP NOPR* * *x oP
282 184 97 71 80 131 37 85 90 69 25 60 75 122 160 20 14 12 15 16 29
Strongly disagree 14% 19% 10% 13% 12% 18% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 17% 31% 4% 5% 11% 14% 58% 11%
B CcD * K OPQRT O* op* *x opP
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



5 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - While mistakes were made by Prime Minister Trudeau and his government in dealing with the WE charity they have now apologized, and it is time to move on to more important matters

e T eender T e T eoucaon. T hekoup T T pecided Voters beaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green [ Or some
Conservati Party Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
1245 551 695 362 451 432 203 326 415 302 123 369 339 414 180 479 200 56 67 12 168
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 56% 68% 64% 65% 58% 70% 59% 62% 62% 62% 68% 62% 58% 35% 86% 71% 52% 60% 42% 62%
A E * M NPQRT NQ N* N* *x N
448 199 249 109 154 185 60 121 156 110 30 120 120 178 51 243 61 6 23 4 37
Strongly agree 22% 20% 24% 19% 22% 25% 21% 22% 23% 23% 15% 22% 22% 25% 10% 43% 21% 6% 21% 14% 14%
* J NPQRT NQT * NQ* **
798 352 446 253 297 247 143 204 258 192 92 250 220 236 129 236 139 50 44 8 131
Somewhat agree 40% 36% 44% 45% 43% 33% 49% 37% 39% 39% 47% 46% 40% 33% 25% 42% 49% 46% 39% 28% 48%
A E E * M M M N N N* N* *x N
756 428 328 200 241 314 89 227 256 184 74 173 210 298 332 81 83 53 46 16 104
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 44% 32% 36% 35% 42% 30% 41% 38% 38% 38% 32% 38% 42% 65% 14% 29% 48% 40% 58% 38%
B D * K OPQRT 0] op* o* *x (0]
415 210 205 114 139 162 54 117 142 103 49 94 122 151 143 68 52 33 22 2 69
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 21% 25% 17% 22% 21% 28% 12% 18% 30% 20% 7% 25%
* oP 0] op* * *x 0
340 218 123 86 102 152 35 110 114 81 25 79 88 148 189 13 31 20 23 14 35
Strongly disagree 17% 22% 12% 15% 15% 20% 12% 20% 17% 17% 13% 15% 16% 21% 37% 2% 11% 18% 21% 51% 13%
B D * K OPQRT 0] o* opP* *x (]
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



5 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The WE charity scandal shows that Prime Minister Trudeau and his government are corrupt, and they deserve to be defeated in the next federal election

T ek | aee T eueamon T aseeRoup T  pecidedVotersLoaners
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green
Conservati Democrati | Québécois Party |other party| Know/Not
A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 974 1027 536 773 692 80 352 819 750 158 578 606 659 515 598 303 101 114 26 247
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
1123 582 542 303 411 409 175 323 367 258 104 296 336 387 451 126 156 83 61 26 149
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 59% 53% 54% 59% 55% 60% 59% 55% 53% 53% 55% 61% 54% 88% 23% 55% 76% 54% 91% 55%
B * M OPQRT 0] OPRT* o* *x (0]
508 304 204 109 172 227 52 173 169 115 30 116 145 218 280 25 59 32 29 22 46
Strongly agree 25% 31% 20% 19% 25% 30% 18% 31% 25% 24% 15% 21% 26% 31% 55% 5% 21% 29% 25% 77% 17%
B CcD * FHI J JK OPQRT 0] oT* o* *x 0
615 278 337 194 239 182 123 151 198 143 75 181 191 169 171 101 97 52 32 4 103
Somewhat agree 31% 28% 33% 34% 35% 24% 42% 27% 30% 29% 38% 33% 35% 24% 33% 18% 34% 47% 29% 14% 38%
E E GHI* M M M ] (0] NOR* o* *x (0]
878 397 481 259 281 337 117 229 303 228 93 246 214 326 61 434 127 26 52 2 123
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 41% 47% 46% 41% 45% 40% 41% 45% 47% 47% 45% 39% 46% 12% 77% 45% 24% 46% 9% 45%
A * L NPQRT NQ N* NQ* *x NQ
571 252 319 187 200 184 63 148 212 148 63 185 147 176 54 220 96 25 39 1 92
Somewhat disagree 29% 26% 31% 33% 29% 25% 22% 27% 32% 30% 32% 34% 27% 25% 10% 39% 34% 23% 35% 3% 34%
A E * LM NQ N N* N* *x N
307 145 161 72 81 154 54 81 91 80 29 61 67 149 7 213 31 1 12 2 31
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 16% 13% 12% 21% 19% 15% 14% 16% 15% 11% 12% 21% 1% 38% 11% 1% 11% 6% 11%
CcD * KL NPQRT NQ * NQ* *x NQ
2001 978 1023 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 197 542 549 713 512 560 283 109 113 28 272
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



